
Small Business Corporation
Special Order No. 141, series of 2024
Committee on Anti-Red Tape

NO. CART DESIGNATION POSITION / DESIGNATION / TITLE OFFICE/ DEPARTMENT/ DIVISION EMAIL ADDRESS CONTACT NUMBER

1 Chairperson Senior Vice President and Head Strategy, Policy, and Systems Sector aacupan@sbcorp.gov.ph (+63)917-8222-662 / 52381100

2 Vice Chairperson Vice President and Head 
Human Resource and Administrative 

Services Group 
jcalimlim@sbcorp.gov.ph (+63)920-9609-893 / 52381100

3 Member Vice President and Head Information Technology Group mtalagtag@sbcorp.gov.ph (+63)939-9107-800 / 52381100

4 Member Vice President and Head Visayas Group fbuenavides@sbcorp.gov.ph (+63)917-8442-874

5 Member Vice President and Head 
Credit Support and Asset Recovery 

Group 
valbay@sbcorp.gov.ph (+63)998-5729-022 / 52381100

6 Member Department Manager Legal Services Group jjandayan@sbcorp.gov.ph (+63)917-8529-242 / 52381100

7 Member
Chief Accounts Management 

Specialist
Customer Relations Management Unit vdechavez@sbcorp.gov.ph (+63)906-8205-978 / 52381100

8 Resource Person
Chief Risk Officer/ 

Vice President and Head
Enterprise Risk Management Group lvictorio@sbcorp.gov.ph (+63)943-5324-780 / 52381100

9 Focal Person (SLG) Department Manager South Luzon Group (SLG) rinciong@sbcorp.gov.ph (+63)917-8442-762 / 52381100

10 Focal Person (NLG)
Officer-In-Charge - Department 

Manager
North Luzon Group (NLG) ncortez@sbcorp.gov.ph (+63)917-8067-268

11 Focal Person (VG) Department Manager Visayas Group (VG) rsaren@sbcorp.gov.ph (+63)933-8179-377 / 0322344500

12 Focal Person (MG)
Officer-In-Charge - Department 

Manager
Mindanao Group (MG) cmacabenta@sbcorp.gov.ph (+63)917-3223-399

Noel P. Cortez 

Ronald H. Saren
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Venus S. Albay
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Lynnuel G. Victorio

Ronald A. Inciong
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Angelito B. Acupan
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Francisco R. Buenavides

INSTRUCTIONS 1. Please do not abbreviate.
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